Product Data Sheet
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
www.seoulsemicon.com1Rev 1.0 Jan, 2024
S1W0-3030xx7003-00000000-00004 - Mid-Power LED
• This White Colored surface-mount LED

Nominal
CCT
Order Code
CRI
Min
ST75C12E-
E10000ZNIKR
Cool White
6500K S1W0-3030657003-00000000-00004
75
5700K S1W0-3030577003-00000000-00004
5000K S1W0-3030507003-00000000-00004
Neutral White 4000K S1W0-3030407003-00000000-00004
Warm White
3500K S1W0-3030357003-00000000-00004
3000K S1W0-3030307003-00000000-00004
2700K S1W0-3030277003-00000000-00004
ST75C12E-E10000ZNIKR
(Cool, Neutral, Warm)
Mid-Power LED – 3030 Series

Y7Y8Y9Y10 Mass order
Y11Y12Y13Y14Y15Y16Y17 Internal Number
Table 8. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8-X9X10
Table 9. Lot Numbering System :Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5Y6Y7Y8Y9Y10–Y11Y12Y13Y14Y15Y16Y17
Code Description Order Code Value
X1 Company S Seoul Semiconductor
X2 Level of Integration 1 Discrete LED
X3X4 Technology W0 General White
X5X6X7X8 Dimension 3030
X9X10 CCT xx
X11X12 CRI 70
X13X14 Vf 03
X15X16X17
Characteristic code
Flux Rank
000
X18X19X20
Characteristic code
Vf Rank
000
X21X22
Characteristic code
Color Step
00
X23X24 Type 00
X25X26X27 Internal code 004